
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

2

3

4

5

6. TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

7 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?
ADVERTISE[,lENT.-
A, PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
B NEWS PAPERS

B

10

11 TENDER OPENED ON

GP Y P

FEDERAL GOW

PROCUREMENT OF KALA CHANA
NTRAL Z N E-1 UANTITY 1

METR]C TONS
21-0838-3-0-D

CONTRACT FOR PROCUR FI\,4ENT OF
KALA CHANA (CEN IRAL ZONE.1) WAS

TO BE CONCL D

ARMY TROOPS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

1 RS 230.722 MrLLI

THE NATI N AND NAWA-E.W T BOTH
DATED 29 AUG 2021

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUI\,IBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

I

12

13

NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)
EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

24 NOV 2021

LOCAL

NIL

14 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15 WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUMENT

16 WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN

BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

22 (LIST OF BUY RS ATTACHED)

YES

Rqr lod Ll

)o (
/aj

(1

ATTACHMENT _ I

NOT APPLICABLE

05 MAY 2022 rO 05 AUG 2022

YES

30 AUG 2021 (TS458607E)

NOT APPLICABLE



2

17 WHICH IV]ETHOD OF
PROCUREMENT WAS USED

TICK ONE

A SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE .

B,

D,

18 WHO IS THE APPROVING

AUTHORITY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF
COIIPETENT AUTHORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OTHER THAN OPEN COIVIPETITIVE
BIDDING

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

YES

19

NUIV]BER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHFTHER THE SUCCESSFUL
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22 WHF IHER ,NTFCRIIY PACT WAS
S]GNED

NOT APPLICABLE

20.

21

22

YES



c REMENT

CONTRAC

RY AUTHORITY

T AWARD AND PROF ORMA - II

TO BE FILLE D AND UPLOADED ON WEBSITE IN RESPECT O ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & OODS WORTH RS 50 MILL ON OR MORE

1 NUIVIBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

22

NAI\,E AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

2

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUAT ON REPORI (I E. 1ST, 2ND, 3RD
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\iIENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME. WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

M/S H.M INDUS ES, 1ST & 2ND

FLOOR. BUILOING.
MUHAMMAD FEROZ STREET JODIA
BAZAR, KARACHI

NTRA
BLAUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

3

4

5

6 WHETHER NAMES OF IHE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

YES

RS ,122,790 
OO PER IV]ETRIC TON

(CENTRAL ZONE 1]

NOT APPLICABLE

7

8

WHEIHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COIllPLAINTS RECEIVED

11

12

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUI\,1ENTS

DEVIATION FROI\,I OUALI FICATION
CRITERIA

NIL

NIL

Nt!

NIL13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS IF ANY

ATTACHMENT _ II

ts'LowESt euotgE t.E.
M/S H,M INDUSTRIES. KARACHI

ARMY TROOPS

NOT APPLICABLE

15 APR 2A22



SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE
I\,4/S ISLAM DHALL I\,IILLS, BKR
M/S WARAICH FOOD PRODUCTS SGD
M/S PRIME ENTER, RWP
IVI/S KALAM TRADERS LHR

5 M/S SARWAR DAR & CO SGD
6 I\'/S ABDUL SHAKOOR & CO LAY/AH

I\'/S HASSAN CORPORATION, HZD
MiS NAEEIV CORPORATION FSD
I\,,l/S GHOUSIA TRADERS SGD
[,/S CLASSIC ENTER, KCI

RqGD
REGD

STATUS

REGD

UN REGD
UN REGD
UN-REGD
UN-REGD

UN-REGD

11

12

14

15

M/S PATEL COMMODITIES, KCI
M/S CHAPPAL TRADERS, KCI
M/S IOBAL DHALL MILLS SGD
M/S KARIM RICE TRADERS, KCI

M/S ALI RIAZ COIUMISSION SHOP FSD
16 [I/S BILAL & COY FSD

[I/S DHAMIA TRADING COY. KCI
M/S NATIONAL TRADING COY RWP
I\'/S H.M INDUSTRIES. KCI
I\,4iS DONI & COY KCI
M/S BALAGAM INT KCt

22 MATA JEE INDUSTRIES KCI

REGD

REGD

REGD

REGD
REGD
REGD
REGD

REGD
I.'N-REGD
UN-REGD

UN-REGD
UN-REGD

1

8
9
'10

19

'18

20
21

LIST OF BUYERS

3.
4.

17.

l
+

REGQ
REGD



ATTACHMENT - I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

TO BE FILLED ANO UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC

CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF KALA CHANA
(CENTRAL ZONE-1) OUANTITY 1879
I\,4ETRIC TONS

ROCU REI\,IENT OF
KALA CHANA (CENTRAL ZONE-1) WAS
REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARMY TROOPS AND AWAEDEQ Iq
LOWEST OUOTEE FIRi/

2 MILLI N

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

21-0838-3-0-D

CONTRACT FOR P

6

7

I
I

10

TENDER / CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER S ESTIIVIATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)
ESTIIVATED COMPLETION PERIOD

WHETHER THE PROCUREIVENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?
ADVERTISEMENT,-
A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL

AGENCIES)
B NEWS PAPERS

11 TENDER OPENED ON

12 NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCALN NTERNATIONAL)
EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)13

NOT APPLICABLE

05 MAY 2022 TO 05 AUA2Q2

YES

ND NAWA-E-
DATED 29 AUG 2021

T

24 NOV 2021

LOCAL

NIL

14

15

16

NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD
WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/ TENDER
DOCUMENT
WHETHER BID EVALUATION
CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN

BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS

22 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

YES

30 AUG 2021 {T5458607E)

NOT APPLICABLE

BOTH



2

17

19

WHICH METHOD OF
PROCUREi,,!ENT WAS USED

TICK ONE

A SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFFWHO IS THE APPROVING

AUTHORIIY

WHETHER APPROVAL OF
COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS
OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD
OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE
BIDDING

B,

C,

D.

18

20

21

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUI
BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER

22 WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

22

YES

| ll



PUBLICPROCURE@
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADE D ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
co NT RA r:TS r)F RKS SERVICES GOODS WORTH Rn tt toN na irr.lpE

T NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

22

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

2

RANKING OF SI.JCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I.E, 1ST. 2ND. 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN

RESPONSE TIME WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

M/S H,M INDUS TRIES. 1ST & 2ND

FL ILDING
MUHAMMAD FE STREET JODIA
BAZAR. KARACHI

lSI LoWEST QUoTEE I,E
M/S H.M INDUST RIES. KARACHI

CONTRACT OF KALA CHANA
T BE PROCURED F

ARI,4Y TROQIS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

RS 122.790.00 PER I\,{ETRIC TON

NIL

NIL

NIL

3

4

5

il

7

I

I WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COI\,4PLAINTS RECEIVED

11

12

ANY DEVIATION FROtvl SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

13 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

15 APR 2022

(cENTRAL ZONE-1)

: NOT APPLICABLE



LIST OF BUYERS

SER NAME OF FIRM AND PLACE

2

STATUS
REGD
REGD

3 REGD
REGD
REGD
REGD

4
5. I\,1/S SARWAR DAR & CO SGD

I\,1/S ABDUL SHAKOOR & CO LAYYAH
I\'/S HASSAN CORPORATION HZD
t\,1 S NAEEM CoR PORAT oN FSD
I!1iS GHOUSlA TRADE D
I\,1/S CLASSIC ENTEI], KCI
IVI/S PATEL COIVINIO DITIES KC
N/]/S CHAPPAL TRADERS KCI
N//S IQBAL DHALL I\,4ILLS, SGD
[/]/S KARIAI RICE TRADERS, KCI
M/S ALI RIAZ COI\,4I\A ISSION SHOP FSD

6

REGD
I REGD

10

11

12
'13

REGD
REGD
REGD
REGD

IJN-REGD
UN-REGD

14.

Q.
16. [I/S BILAL & COY. FSD

M/S DHAMIA TRADING COY. KCI
M/S NATIONAL TRADING COY. RWP

UN-REGD
UN-REGD17

18 UN-REGD
't9 IVI/S H M INDUSTRIES KCI

I\/l/S DONI & COY KCI
I\/l/S BALAGAI\,I INTL, KCI

UN.REGD
UN-REGD2A

21 UN-REGD
22 MATA JEE INDUSTRIES. KCI UN REGD

M/S ISLAM DHALL MILLS BKR
M/S WARAICH FOOD PRODUCTS SGD
[/]/S PRIME ENTER RWP
M/S KALAM TRADERS LHR

1.

I

EEGD


